## Sundaram Multi Pap Ltd. CIN L21098MH1995PLC086337

Manufacturer of Exercise Book & Paper Stationery



Date: 07/04/2017

To,

BSE Ltd.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

Ref: Scrip Code: 533166

To.

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, BKC, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051

Ref: Symbol: Sundaram

Sub: Submission of Certificate under Regulation 7 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and **Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015** 

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the Certificate under Regulation 7 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 for the half year ended March 31, 2017.

Request you to take the same on your records and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Sundaram Multi Pap Limited

**Bhavesh Chheda** 

B.s. Chheda

**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer** 

Encl: As above

R.O. 5/6 Papa Industrial Estate, Suren Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093, INDIA Tel: 022 67602200 Faxc: (91-22) 67602244

Plant : Plot no. 33 to 37, Sundaram Industrial Zone, Palghar (W) 401 404, Maharashtra, INDIA. Tel : 02525 253166, Fax : 02525 253198 Email: info@sundaramgroups.in Web: www.sundaramgroups.in

## COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

For The Half Year Ended on 31-03-2017

[Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

This is to certify that pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, We have complied with the requirements pursuant to Regulation 7 (2) by ensuring that all the activities in relation to both, Physical and Electronic, share transfer facilities i.e. Dematerlization and Rematerlization are maintained through our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, M/s. Sharex Dynamic (India) Pvt. Ltd., who is registered with the Board (SEBI), UNDER REGIST-RATION NO INRO00002102 for the Half year ended 31-03-2017.

Yours Truly,

For SUNDARAM MULTIPAP LTD.

B.s.chheda

(COMPLIANCE OFFICER)

For SHAREX DYNAMIC (INDIA) PVT.LTD.

(AUTHORISED SIGNATORY)